

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.



MATTHEW RODRIQUEZ SECRETARY FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO

State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF WATER QUALITY COORDINATING COMMITTEE MEETING

October 25-26, 2017 Coastal Hearing Room, 2nd Floor CalEPA Building, 1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Water Quality Coordinating Committee will hold a meeting to provide general education and share views among the Committee members. The Water Quality Coordinating Committee consists of the members of the State and Regional Water Boards, and a quorum of the individual Boards may be present. This meeting is for informational purposes only. No regulatory action will be taken at the meeting. The meeting will commence at 9:00 a.m. on October 25, 2017, and at 8:30 a.m. on October 26, 2017.

BACKGROUND

As Board members are newly-appointed to the State and Regional Water Boards, and as the complexity of budget and water issues in California continues to rise, it is important to provide educational forums and orientation on topics that concern Water Board members. This day and a half meeting for new and continuing Water Board members will include presentations and discussions.

MEETING AGENDA

The agenda for the meeting is posted to the State Water Board's <u>website</u>. Details of the agenda are subject to change. For more information, please contact Dorena Goding at (916) 327-8101 or <u>Dorena.Goding@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Individuals who require special accommodations for the meeting are requested to contact the State Water Board's Equal Employment Opportunity Office at (916) 341-5881.

This meeting will not be webcast. For a map to our building, visit:

<u>http://www.calepa.ca.gov/headquarters-sacramento/location/</u>. For security purposes, all visitors are required to sign-in and receive a visitors badge prior to entering the building. Valid picture identification may be required due to security requirements, so please allow up to 15 minutes for the sign-in process.

September 28, 2017

Date

Kanine Joursend

Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board

FELICIA MARCUS, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

